| L 4

THIS DRAVING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT,

|

MAy 19,1948 .

RELEASED FOR PUBLICAT (0N

Y A IKCORPORMED AL RIGHIS RESERVED

THIS ORAVING 15 WRPBLISHED.

FIEENDIONS N INCHES DO WOT BCALE PRINT

.

S~

162 74
161 70
160 69
159 68
(REF) PRESS 158 133
157 86
1 |1- 21986-2 | RING RET “E” (3/16 DIA) PIVOT ARM 156 | 1 | _456987-1 | BLOCK, PIVOT 85
2 21045-3 | RING RET "C"" (3/16 DIA) FEED PIN vss | 1 | 4570581 | PIN, PIVOT o
154 63

153 2 {8

& 52 I =
A!?EAF‘;T;?E;;ATE 151 %
¢ 5o | 1 | _455164-1 | CAP, HOUSING 5
w P 1| 457079-1 | HOUSING 58
148 57
1 | | (257951 RING, SOy %
s | 1 | _240624-1 | PIN, FEED FINGER 55
2 |4. 210289 | PIN SLOT SPG (1/8 DIA X .38) RAM s | 1 | 691499.1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 4
T [3-°21028-2 | PIN, SLOT SPG (3/32 DIA X .25) REAR SHEAR PL. s | 1 | 454563~ FINGER, FEED 53
143 1 457057-1 ARM, PIVOT 52
1.14-22183-01 PIN,GROVE (.187 DIA X1.50) D RETURN SPG 142 s1
141 50
o | 1 | 3-72[002-5| BOLT, CRIMPER »
139 48
T |7 21029-8 | PIN,S:077ED (3/16 DIA X .75) BASE PLATE 138 22353.8 | SCREW, SHOULDER P
137 3057311 BLOCK, INSUL ADJUSTMENT m
136 690191-1 | PLUG, NYLON 4
Z 1Z]017-2 | 5S¢l DRIVE #2 X, ]9 135 454574-1 RA m
[ 146[264-] | PLATE, |[DENTIEICATIOA 134 690125-1 ASHER, LAMINATED @
44+ =S WASHER; 8 DRAG STUD & STRGDS 1 138 [=690124- 1 ASHER, RAM 2
4 0244 | WASHER, LOCK ( No. 8) STRIP GUIDE 32 7
2 024-5 | WASHER, LOCK (No. 10) PIVOT BLOCK 6} 23241- BALL, STEEL ©
130 690170- SPRING, DISC. 3
] 21022.3] NUT, HEX (SLF LKG){10-32) DRAG STUD 729 ©Y0I4Z~ DISC., INSULATION 38
128 3-6906974] DISC., WIRE _____ 37
1 (1. 222027 | 127 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING 36

POST, RAM

SCREW, SKT SET (8-32 X .25) ANVIL INSERT 1 690212.

Ty T T e T —— T |3 23846.5 | SPRING, HINGE BAR 72 Jas
7 |4- 210080 | SCREW, SKT SET (8-32 X .25) HINGE PIN 124 33
B. 210075 | SCREW, SKT SET (5/16-24 X .75) SPRING HOUSING | 123 | 1 | 690573-1 | SPACER, SPRING 2
2303 0-1| SCREW, SKT HD CAP (NYLOK) (6-32 x .25) C.P. DISC.| 122 31
210092 | SCREW,SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25) C.P. R 1 | J_ | 1-22354-8 | STUD, DRAG 0
o | ) [ 4545641 | DRAG . Moyt 29
3 | T |2- 210021 | SCREW,BTN HD SKT GAP (8-32 X .38) CRIMPER s |1 [ 690582-1 | PIN, HINGE 28
NOTES: I e 21030-2]| DRAG, SPRING MOUNT. 2
1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES W *WW % 264905/ PLATE, BASE 26
" SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST, ARE i '“@ 7 {2-22733-8, SCREW,BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 16 454579-2] BAR, HINGE _ 25
USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. __gp/@ 115 690571- BLOCK, STABILIZER 24
3. » ST, M 3/ RET. - s
/B\AFTER ASSY OF APPLICATOR PROPER e ® 3 770606 | SCREW, 5& CAP 1232 X 2/) ANVIL PLI e g0a5: BLOCK, Pl;f:éURE 2
R B T ey SoREw G 7 [[230%0-1 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 % .62] NYLOK, S BLADE [ 112 31656-4] LEVER, DRAG 2
(ITEM 123) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE o i 454.5 701 DRAG, STOCK 20 Q—
WITH SPACER (ITEM 32) & THEN TIGHT- 9 | 2- 275:02-3] SCREW,UEX HD CAP (8-32 X .63) FRSTRIP GUIDE | 110 4545731 _GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
NG AN ADDITIONAL 5°1/270 6 " 2 [2- 210008 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 X ,62) REARSTRIPGD [0 45557]-1| GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 18
- ~ ¢ 108 7
A\TERMINAL POSITIONERS (TTEMS 13219 [ () w1 |7 222876 | SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
CAN BE CHANGED TO CENTER S 4 |2 21000-0 | SCREW,.SKT HD CAP (832 X .75) PRESS BLOCK 06 s
TAS INSLOT WHILE CRIMPING ! @ 2 | 21001-3 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (1/4-20 X .62) AIR FD ASSY 165 | | [92134-6| CoSITIONER, TERMINAL i
SN 2 [3- 21000-8 | _SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) PIVOT BLOCK {10« | 1 |/-492/34-6] POSITIONER, TERMINAL o |
\@ w3 | 1. 15. 222805 | SPRING, TERM. POSITIONER 12
KEY: I % |3~ 21000-8 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) H3G CAP o2 | 1 |ABATLI-[| PLATE, REAR SHEAR Wi
@~ 101 A547(0-1] INSERT,ANVIL Wi
B — RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. I 73 1 | 457244 -2] GUARD ASSEMBLY 80 1-630569-11 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR [ 1K)
79 ©I0/bi~1] ANVIL s
W— LUBRICATE DAILY, USING NO. 20 MACH OIL. @ T | 457098-1 | AIR FEED ASSEMBLY 7 4545 15-4]_BLADE, SLUG (1K
1 | 6944271 | PLATE, APPLICATOR, MOUNTING 7 ¢
— GREASE LIGHTLY. ! 76 | 1 |227904-7 | PLATE, ANVIL ZFAMIVE s
APPLY LOcTITE To 17ens ﬁ\@ 75 | 1| 905 74-1_SPACER TUBULAR, INSUL CRIMPER _| «
§ 126 3S A - 7 | | [ 69D704-4] CRIMPER, INSULATION o
124-§.026 AT ASSY. 2 10% 2 | 21849.2 | WhskHER, FLAT (P10) 7 H
- - 2| 690603-1 | SPRING, ASSIST, 2 |1 momﬁ% CRIMPER, WIRE [,
RETAINING \ ?/ \ZD req. | parT no. DESCRIPTION no. Jrea] part no. OESCRIPTION no
@7y PLATE (RER) = [‘ CRIMPING DATA THLL Aoy
- < TEEM  APPL SPrc HY- 20678 WILL APPLY
~ PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE SIZE | stmis REncTn LOB5I-1
” A .089 iD
29
L 8 L0135 1z
[ NOT | BSED
D NOT | USED
o Leoze Lrvee reen PrEss mEn)
.200 [ 8k
MRS 5654355
GUARD BRKT insuiamion].200 | O 170 42505
(REF) INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE | APPLICATOR 4Z280b3-8
110-210 12-10 INSTRUCTION A B7/% 47 565-9

REMARKS

)]

Tecms or50 5643 -63 "z r;qg .
D150 -851 98 = Jes
G020t l-07 N L
ECN 0:50-5212-94 il 23%
y& 2

EC OIS0 4895 93 Bl a1 et parre ———
S e =TE

| F RNk Hhelzs | R —— —

W e T A€ 0B1389-4 T

A wese | APPLICATOR , MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE

\REY, (@2 £t
U_{REVISED PER ECR-20-015067 2 5=
il -7 -DOIS\3 3\ -2o07] £ A - . o
HINCE RAR FEL 7GR0 FLAG FASTON )

R
f
By

E gﬁm g l@cmmmag

v ) 56779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING _ [™=°~ |™
3067-1 i }' - : T

i .

©bB7389-4

e L



